
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

ORDER GRANTING 243rd OMNIBUS  
OBJECTION TO CLAIMS AND ENFORCEMENT OF BAR DATE ORDERS  

(Late-Filed Claims) 
 

Upon the 243rd omnibus objection to expunge certain claims and motion 

requesting enforcement of the Bar Date Orders,1 dated August 24, 2011 (the “243rd  Omnibus 

Objection to Claims”), of the Motors Liquidation Company GUC Trust (the “GUC Trust”), 

formed by the above-captioned debtors (collectively, the “Debtors”) in connection with the 

Debtors’ Second Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan, dated March 18, 2011 (as may be amended, 

supplemented, or modified from time to time, the “Plan”),  pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, 

United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 

Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of 

omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) 

(ECF No. 4180), this Court’s order deeming the Procedures Order applicable to the 

REALM/ENCORE Debtors (the “REALM/ENCORE Order” (ECF No. 4841) and the Bar 

Date Orders, seeking entry of an order disallowing and expunging the Late-Filed Claims on the 

grounds that such claims were not timely filed, all as more fully described in the 243rd Omnibus 
                                                 
1  Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such 
terms in the 243rd Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 243rd Omnibus Objection to Claims 

having been provided, and it appearing that no other or further notice need be provided; and the 

Court having found and determined that the relief sought in the 243rd Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is in the best interests of the Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and 

that the legal and factual bases set forth in the 243rd Omnibus Objection to Claims establish just 

cause for the relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing 

therefor, it is 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 243rd Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the claims 

listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto under the heading “Claims to be 

Disallowed and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that the 243rd Omnibus Objection to Claims is adjourned with 

respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the heading “Objection 

Adjourned” to the date indicated on the Order Exhibit, subject to further adjournments (such 

actual hearing date, the “Adjourned Hearing Date”) (the “Adjourned Claims”), and the Debtors’ 

response deadline with respect to the Adjourned Claims shall be 12:00 noon (prevailing Eastern 

Time) on the date that is three (3) business days before the Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is 

further  

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on the 

validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are expressly 

reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the 243rd Omnibus 

Objection to Claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” that is not 



listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto; and it is further 

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all 

matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 September 26, 2011 
  

s/ Robert E. Gerber 
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70467 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$147,567.50

$147,567.50

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NORWALK, CA 90650-3340

ANGELINA G CRUZ

13326 HAYDEN AVE

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 10/15/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/ POC on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 10/15/2010

70585 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,661.95

$4,661.95

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46226

B & B AIR INC

7311 E 43RD ST

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/14/2011

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 1/14/2011

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70670 $30,000.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NILES, OH 44446-3122

BAGDASSARIAN, RICHARD G

125 LINCOLN AVE

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/26/2011

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 1/26/2011

70639 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,337.15

$11,337.15

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHICAGO, IL 60649-2506

BARKER, ASONNA

2310 EAST 71ST STREET

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/22/2011

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 1/22/2011

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70754 $0.00

$0.00

$8,500.00

$0.00

$8,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BURLESON, TX 76028

CHARLES BALSAMICO

213 WICKER HILL RD

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/31/2011

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 1/31/2011

70675

BOAZ, AL 35956

CLARA COUEY

1105 SHADY GROVE ROAD

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/27/2011

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 1/27/2011

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70595 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TONTO BASIN, AZ 85553-0128

CLARK, DAVID I

PO BOX 628

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/18/2011

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 1/18/2011

70635 $0.00

$0.00

$57,721.27

$57,721.27

$115,442.54

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GILBERT, AZ 85233

CLEMENTINE TATE

331 W WINDSOR DRIVE

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/21/2011

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 1/21/2011

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70863 $0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NAPAVINE, WA 98565

DIANA DIRIENZO

P. O. BOX 1229

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/10/2011

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 2/10/2011

70403 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$278,944.67

$278,944.67

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SEA GIRT, NJ 08750-2220

DIMERCURIO DOMINICK 5020 4023

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

1500 MEETING HOUSE ROAD

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 9/13/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 9/13/2010

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70392

WATERBURY, CT 06704-4119

GONZALES, ANNETTE

250 WALL ST

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 8/30/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 8/30/2010

71055 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PONTIAC, MI 48341

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

KATHRYN CARR

147 MURPHY AVE.

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/10/2011

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 3/10/2011

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70394

HOT SPRINGS VILLAGE, AR 71909

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

MARGARET SLADICS

4 BINEFAR TRACE

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 9/3/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 9/3/2010

70475

WARREN, OH 44484-1409

RAEBURN, MARY G

7842 CASTLE ROCK DR NE

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 10/20/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 10/20/2010

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70480 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,495.33

$45,495.33

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WATERFORD, MI 48328

SUSAN YENGLIN

175 ASCOT

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 10/25/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 10/25/2010

70482 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,758.00

$4,758.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TALPOS ANN

UNIVERSAL WARRANTY CORPORATION

300 GALLERIA OFFICENTRE

SUITE 300

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 10/26/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 10/26/2010

16 $30,000.00

$0.00

$386,221.27

$651,985.87

$1,068,207.14

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 10/28/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70493 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MEMPHIS, TN 38103

LYNDIA BREWER ON BEHALF OF 

THE ESTATE OF MARCUS WIRT

C/O SANDERS LAW FIRM

ATTN ARCHIE SANDERS

119 SOUTH MAIN ST

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 11/8/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 11/8/2010

70471

NATCHITOCHES, LA 71458-0603

OVERSTREET CATHY SUE

OVERSTREET, CATHY SUE

PO BOX 603

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 10/15/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 10/15/2010

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 10/28/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70469

NATCHITOCHES, LA 71458-0603

OVERSTREET, KATLYN

HARRINGTON BILLY JOE LAW OFFICES OF

PO BOX 603

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 10/15/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 10/15/2010

70470

NATCHITOCHES, LA 71458-0603

OVERSTREET, MEGAN

HARRINGTON BILLY JOE LAW OFFICES OF

PO BOX 603

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 2852, 4238

Official Claim Date: 10/15/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Notice of Sale/Commencement - 6/5/09   Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 10/15/2010

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 10/28/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70390 $11,228.62

$0.00

$11,228.62

$11,228.62

$33,685.86

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FAIRHOPE, AL 36532

PEGGY L JERNIGAN

9738 STATE HWY 104

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 8/26/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 8/26/2010

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A243rd Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 10/28/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70481

RALEIGH, NC 27604

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRACY WOODY

4908 VALLERY PLACE

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 10/25/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC - 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 10/25/2010

70490

RALEIGH, NC 27604

TRACY WOODY

4908 VALLERY PLACE

Pgs. 1-8Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 10/21/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice/POC on 9/25/09

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 10/21/2010

7 $11,228.62

$0.00

$11,228.62

$1,011,228.62

$1,033,685.86

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION ADJOURNED

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


